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In the

Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,
Plaintiff,                

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,
Defendant.                

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served, upon the Special Master and
all counsel required to be served, the DEFENDANT STATE OF NORTH
CAROLINA'S BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF CONTINUED BIFURCATION OF THE
LITIGATION by e-mailing and by depositing the requested number of copies in the
United States mail, postage prepaid, for delivery as follows:

Special Master
Kristin Linsley Myles
(myleskl@mto.com)
Lori A. Nichols
(lori.nichols@mto.com)
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP
560 Mission Street, 27th Floor
San Francisco, California 94105-2907
(415) 512-4000

FOR STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

David C. Frederick
(dfrederick@khhte.com)
Rebecca Beynon
(rbeynon@khhte.com)
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(sangstreich@khhte.com)
Scott K. Attaway
(sattaway@khhte.com)
W. David Sarratt
(dsarratt@khhte.com)
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(mgottlieb@khhte.com)
KELLOGG HUBER HANSEN

    TODD EVANS & FIGEL PLLC
1615 M Street, NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 326-7900

John W. McIntosh
(jmcintosh@ag.state.sc.us)
Robert D. Cook
(agrcook@ag.state.sc.us)
T. Parkin Hunter
phunter@ag.state.sc.us
Leigh Childs Cantey
(ccantey@ag.state.sc.us)
Office of the Attorney General
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FOR DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS, LLC

Carter G. Phillips
(cphillips@sidley.com)
Virginia A. Seitz
(vseitz@sidley.com)
Roger R. Martella
(rmartella@sidley.com)
James W. Coleman
jcoleman@sidley.com
SIDLEY & AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8270

Garry S. Rice
(gsrice@duke-energy.com)
Associate General Counsel
Duke Energy Corp.
Legal Affairs - EC03T
P.O. Box 1006
Charlotte, NC 28201-1006
(704) 382-8111

FOR CITY OF CHARLOTTE

James T. Banks
(jtbanks@hhlaw.com)
H. Christopher Bartolomucci
(hcbartolomucci@hhlaw.com)
Audrey E. Moog
(amoog@hhlaw.com)
Adam J. Siegel
(ajsiegel@hhlaw.com)
HOGAN & HARTSON, L.L.P.
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004
(202) 637-5600

Parker D. Thomson
(pdthomson@hhlaw.com)
HOGAN & HARTSON, L.L.P.
1111 Brickell Ave., Suite 1900
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 459-6500

Dewitt F. McCarley
(dmccarley@ci.charlotte.nc.us)
City Attorney
Office of the City Attorney
600 East Fourth Street
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202
(704) 336-2254

H. Michael Boyd
(hmboyd@ci.charlotte.nc.us)
Senior Assistant City Attorney
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Utilities
5100 Brookshire Boulevard
Charlotte, North Carolina 28216
(704) 391-5110
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Thomas C. Goldstein
(tgoldstein@akingump.com)
Troy Cahill
(tcahill@aikengump.com)
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD,
   LLP
1333 New Hampshire Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 887-4000

James W. Sheedy
(jimsheedy@driscollsheedy.com)
Susan E. Driscoll
(sdriscoll@driscollsheedy.com)
DRISCOLL SHEEDY, P.A.
11520 North Community House Road
Suite 200
Charlotte, NC 28277
(704) 341-2101

ROY COOPER
Attorney General of North Carolina

Christopher G. Browning, Jr.*
Solicitor General of North Carolina


